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Raymond P. Boucher (State Bar No. 115364) 
ray@boucher.la 

Maria L. Weitz (State Bar No. 268100) 
weitz@boucher.la 

BOUCHER LLP 
21600 Oxnard Street, Suite 600 
Woodland Hills, California 91367-4903 
Tel: (818) 340-5400 
Fax: (818) 340-5401 
John A. Yanchunis (pro hac vice pending) 

jyanchunis@forthepeople.com 
Marcio W. Valladares (pro hac vice pending) 

mvalladares@forthepeople.com 
Patrick A. Barthle II (pro hac vice pending) 

pbarthle@fortherpeople.com 
MORGAN & MORGAN COMPLEX LITIGATION GROUP 
201 N. Franklin Street, 7th Floor 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Tel: (813) 223-5505 
Fax: (813) 222-2434 
Paul R. Kiesel (State Bar No. 119854) 

kiesel@kiesel-law.com 
Jeffrey A. Koncius (State Bar No. 189803) 

koncius@kiesel-law.com 
Mariana Aroditis, (State Bar No. 273225) 

aroditis@kiesel-law.com 
KIESEL LAW LLP 
8648 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, California 90211 
Tel: (310) 854-4444 
Fax: (310) 854-0812 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Quintero 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

RICHARD QUINTERO, Individually and 
on behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,
 
    Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY, a 
Delaware corporation; GENERAL 
MOTORS LLC; and DOES 1-10, 
inclusive, 
 
    Defendants.

Case No. 5:15-cv-02530-JGB-KKx
 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 
 
Motion Hearing: August 15, 2016 
Time:   9:00a.m. 
Courtroom 1 
Hon. Jesus S. Bernal 
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the parties have reached agreement through 

undersigned counsel for the settlement and dismissal of this action subject to 

preparation and execution of appropriate settlement documentation and the filing 

of a stipulation for dismissal with prejudice. 

The parties therefore suggest that the August 15, 2016 hearing on 

defendants’ motion to dismiss be taken off calendar and that the action be placed 

on an appropriate dismissal calendar pending completion and execution of the 

settlement documentation.  

DATED:  July 22, 2016  Raymond P. Boucher 
     Maria L. Weitz 

BOUCHER LLP 
 

John A. Yanchunis 
Marcio W. Valladares 
Patrick A. Barthle II            ) 
MORGAN & MORGAN COMPLEX 

LITIGATION GROUP 
 
Paul R. Kiesel 
Jeffrey A. Koncius 
Mariana Aroditis  
KIESEL LAW LLP 

 
     [s] Jeffrey A. Koncius 

     Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Quintero 
 
DATED:  July 22, 2016  Gregory R. Oxford 

ISAACS CLOUSE CROSE & OXFORD LLP 
 
     [s] Gregory R. Oxford 

     Attorneys for Defendant General Motors LLC 
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